

\$\begin{align*} \text{12025 Waterfront Drive, Suite 300} \\
\text{Los Angeles, CA 90094-2536} \\
\text{USA} \end{align*}\$

+1 310 301 5800

+1 310 823 8649

15 September 2023

Empowered Community Administration (ecadmin@icann.org)

Address Supporting Organization
(via German Valdez)
At-Large Advisory Community
(via Jonathan Zuck)
Country Code Names Supporting Organization
(via Alejandra Reynoso)
Generic Names Supporting Organization
(via Greg DiBiase)
Governmental Advisory Committee
(via Nicolas Caballero)

RE: Notice of Board Approval of ICANN Standard Bylaws Amendments

To the Decisional Participants in the Empowered Community and the Empowered Community Administration:

Pursuant to Section 25.1 of the ICANN Bylaws (at

https://www.icann.org/resources/pages/governance/bylaws-en/#article25), this serves as notice to the EC Administration and Decisional Participants in the Empowered Community that on 10 September 2023 the ICANN Board approved Standard Bylaws Amendments in Articles 8, 12, and 27 of the ICANN Bylaws. The resolution approving the Standard Bylaws Amendment is available at https://www.icann.org/en/board-activities-and-meetings/materials/approved-resolutions-regular-meeting-of-the-icann-board-10-09-2023-en#section2.b.

As the Board did not act on all Nominating Committee Review-related Bylaws previously posted for Public Comment (at https://www.icann.org/en/public-comment/proceeding/bylaws-amendments-and-documents-to-implement-the-nomcom2-review-17-04-2023), attached please find a PDF documenting the specific Bylaws amendments considered and approved by the Board.

Under the ICANN Bylaws, the Empowered Community now has the opportunity to consider whether it will reject the Board's approval.

Best Regards,

John O. Jeffrey

General Counsel & Secretary

ICANN



cc: Tripti Sinha, Chair, Board of Directors, ICANN
Sally Costerton, Senior Advisor to President and SVP, Global Stakeholder Engagement and Interim President and CEO, ICANN